
Ordinance 100-07

ORDINANCE NO./lJO-07

By: Matthew Lampke:

An ordinance to appropriate $ 45,023.87 unencumbered General Fund,
$5,980 from the Street Fund, $2,899.64 from the Recreation Fund, $76.59 form
the Water Fund and $2,381.13 from the Sewer Fund for the purpose of paying for
employee health insurance for the remainder of 2007.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That $45,023.87 is appropriated from the unencumbered
General Fund for the purpose of paying for employee health insurance for the
remainder of 2007.

Section 2. That $5,980.00 is appropriated from the Street Fund for the
purpose of paying for employee health insurance for the remainder of 2007.

Section 3. That $2,899.64 is appropriated from the Recreation Fund for
the purpose of paying for employee health insurance for the remainder of 2007.

Section 4. That $76.59 is appropriated from the Water Fund for the
purpose of paying for employee health insurance for the remainder of 2007.

Section 5. That $2,381.13 is appropriated from the Sewer Fund for the
purpose of paying for employee health insurance for the remainder of 2007.

Section 6. That this ordinance shall go int
and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: 11·.2 J '2007


